savings resulting from workforce reductions and business restructurings will

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

approximate, on a pretax basis, $25 million in 1994 and $40 million annually
thereafter.

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the sale of the Common Stock offered hereby,
estimated to be approximately $85.2 million, will be used by the Company to
reduce outstanding short-term, floating rate indebtedness ($28 million of which
was incurred for the Aerojet Acquisition with the remainder incurred for working
capital purposes).

S-4

5

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company at March
31, 1994 and as adjusted to give effect to the Aerojet Acquisition, the issuance
of the Common Stock offered hereby and the use of proceeds from the sale of the
Common Stock to retire short-term indebtedness of the Company.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

AS
ACTUAL   ADJUSTED
------   --------
(IN MILLIONS)

<S>   <C>   <C>
Short-Term Debt (including current installments

of Long-Term Debt).....  $  150   $   93
------   --------

Long-Term Debt:
Senior Debt.....  $  325   $  325
Subordinated Debt.....   125   125

------   --------
Total Long-Term Debt.....  $  450   $  450

------   --------
Shareholders' Equity:

Preferred Stock, par value $1 per share; authorized 10 million shares
Series A Conversion Preferred Stock (outstanding

2.76 million shares).....  $   3   $   3
ESOP Preferred Stock (outstanding 1.2 million shares).....   91   91

Guaranteed ESOP Obligation.....   (44)   (44)
Common Stock, par value $1 per share; authorized 60 million shares;

outstanding 19.1 million shares (21.0 million as adjusted).....   19   21
Additional Paid-in Capital.....   297   380
Cumulative Translation Adjustment.....   (7)   (7)
Retained Earnings.....   239   239

Total Shareholders' Equity.....  $  598   $  683
------   --------

Total Capitalization.....  $1,198   $1,226
------   --------
------   --------

</TABLE>

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND INFORMATION

The following table sets forth for the periods indicated the low and high
sales prices of the Common Stock on the New York Stock Exchange Composite Tape.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

MARKET PRICE
-------------
LOW   HIGH
----   ----

<S>   <C>   <C>
1992

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

First Quarter.....  $39 3/8  $54 1/2